Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07844-506001 Client's Ref. No.: P469

08-26-2002



SHEET

102200979

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents	ent(s) or copy(ies).
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Virtual Mirror Corporation	Adobe Systems Incorporated
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	345 Park Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Jose, CA 95110-2704
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Supplemental Patent Assignment Agreement	
Execution Date: 6/17/02	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/898,676	
	│ ittached? □ Yes 豗 No
	mached? Lifes Eino
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
ROGER S. BOROVOY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☑ Enclosed
500 Arguello Street, Suite 500 Redwood City, California 94063	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Redwood City, Camornia 34003	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original documen	d belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and nt.
Brenda Leeds Binder Limited Recognition under 37 CFR § 10.9(b)	ni (lus 14/02
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 8
To	tal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 8
10	and trainbot of pages including coverances, academicita and accument.
50103263.doc	
002 LMUELLER 00000137 061050 09898676	
B1 40.00 CH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14144 411	
/	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIR	ST CLASS MAIL
	this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents,
^	

Matilde C. Sanchez
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Virtual Mirror Corporation, a California corporation, having offices located at 109 La Brea Way, San Rafael, CA, 94903 ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Adobe Systems Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, California 95110-2704, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR throughout the world in and to any and all inventions which are the subject of a patent document entitled

Computer Drawing Shape Manipulation with Envelope Meshes

and which	ch is foun	d in
(a) inventor		U.S. patent application executed on , entitled as above, listing the above named person as
(b)	Ø	U.S. patent application filed on 7/3/2001 ☑ under Application No.09/898,676. ☐ with Express Mail No. (Application Number not yet known).
(c)		U.S. Patent No.:, issued
country a registrati date of the Property ASSIGN Yong Joe inventors	and all pa ions grand he forego , the Pate OR assig o Kil (the s' certifica	ncludes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign tents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design ted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing ing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial ant Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. In its right to Adobe to apply in all countries in the name of the inventors, Michael J. Perani and "Inventors") for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for tes for said inventions and improvements.
ASSIGN entered i	OR herek nto that v	by covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or would conflict with this assignment.
ASSIGNI said pate documer or procee all paper invention	EE promports and lints accesseding relates, instrumts and imports	or covenants for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to only upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and egal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, including any such facts and sible to Virtual Mirror from the Inventors, and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, ting thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and tents or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said provements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to oses thereof.
ASSIGN any reiss	OR reque ue or exte	sts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and ension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
Executed	this 17	day of Jule 2002
		Signature of ASSIGNOR Executive Officer VIRTUAL MIRROR COPPORATION - ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 08/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0935